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HITCHIN
RUGBY CLUB

(founded 1954)

Member of Hertfordshire RFU

2019 - 2020
66th Season

President:
Club Captain:    

Gerallt Morgan
Dale Baines

Visit our website: www.hitchinrugby.com

www.mnp.co.uk    

Proud sponsors of

Hitchin Rugby Club 

Education • Hotel & Leisure • Industrial • Commercial • Retail
Residential • Healthcare • Automotive • Conservation

Consulting Civil and Structural Engineers

The Strength behind the Building

3 Glass Wharf, Bristol 5 Strand

UCL Wilkins Terrace  55 Victoria Street

MEN’S 1XV Fixtures
Date Venue Fixture KO
2019
Thu 22 Aug Home Stockwood Park 19.30 F
Tue 27 Aug Home Datchworth 19.30 F
Sat 31 Aug Home Biggleswade 15.00 F
Sat 07 Sep tbc Cup Draw 15.00 C
Sat 14 Sep Away Tabard 15.00 L
Sat 21 Sep   Home  Cheshunt 15.00 L
Sat 28 Sep Away Old Street’ian 15.00 L
Sat 05 Oct Home Kilburn Cosmos 15.00 L
Sat 12 Oct tbc Cup draw 15.00 C 
Sat 19 Oct Away Old Merchants 15.00 L
Sat 26 Oct Home Finchley  15.00 L/VP
Sat 02 Nov tbc Cup Draw 14.00 C
Sat 09 Nov Away Finsbury Park 14.30 L
Sat 16 Nov Home En�eld Ignatians 14.30 L
Sat 23 Nov Away Stevenage 14.30 L
Sat 30 Nov tbc Cup Draw 14.30 C
Sat 07 Dec Away Harrow 14.00 L
Sat 14 Dec Home Royston 14.00 L/VP
Sat 21 Dec Home HRC Academy 14.00 F

2020
Sat 04 Jan tbc  Cup Draw 14.00 C
Sat 11 Jan Away Cheshunt 14.00 L
Sat 18 Jan Home Old Street’ians 14.00 L
Sat 25 Jan Away Kilburn Cosmos 14.00 L
Sat 01 Feb Home Old Merchants 14.30 L 
Sat 15 Feb Away Finchley 14.30 L
Sat 22 Feb Home Finsbury Park 14.30 L/VP
Sat 29 Feb Away En�eld Ignatians 14.30 L
Sat 21 Mar Home Stevenage 15.00 L
Sat 28 Mar Home Harrow 15.00 L
Sat 04 Apr Away Royston 15.00 L
Sat 18 Apr Home Tabard 15.00 L/VP

 London 3 North West league game  =L
 London 3 North West cup game  =C
 Friendly game   =F
 VP Lunch date  =VP

WOMEN’S 1XV FIXTURES
Date Venue Fixture KO
2019
Sun 08 Sep Away Olney Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 15 Sep Home Peterborough 14.00 L
Sun 29 Sep tbc 2XV Cup Draw  14.00 C
Sun 06 Oct Away West Norfolk 14.00 L
Sun 13 Oct Home Derby Vipers 14.00 L 
Sun 27 Oct tbc 2XV Cup Draw  14.00 C
Sun 03 Nov Away Lutterworth Ls 14.00 L
Sun 17 Nov Home Coalville Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 24 Nov Home Shelford Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 08 Dec Away Peterborough  14.00 L
Sun 15 Dec tbc 2XV Cup Draw 14.00 C

2020
Sun 05 Jan Home  West Norfolk 14.00 L
Sun 12 Jan Away Derby Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 02 Feb Home Lutterworth Ls 14.00 L 
Sun 09 Feb Away Coalville Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 16 Feb tbc 2XV Cup Draw 14.00 C
Sat 29 Feb Away Shelford Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 15 Mar Home Olney Ladies 14.00 L
Sun 22 Mar tbc 2XV Cup Draw 14.00 C
Sun 19 Apr tbc 2XV Cup Draw 14.00 C

  NC 1 Midlands league game =L
  Junior  Midland  cup  game =C
  Friendly game  =F

ENGLAND FIXTURES
2019
Sun 22 Sep Sapporo Tonga    11.15 RWC
Thu 26 Sep Kobe United States 11.45 RWC
Sat 05 Oct Tokyo Argentina   09.00 RWC
Sat 12 Oct Yokohama France   09.15 RWC

2020
Sun 02 Feb Paris France   15.00 6Nat
Sat 08 Feb E’burgh Scotland   16.45 6Nat
Sun 23 Feb Twick Ireland   15.00 6Nat
Sat 07 Mar Twick Wales    16.45 6Nat
Sat 14 Mar Rome Italy      16.45 6Nat

2019-20 SUBSCRIPTIONS

Senior Player - Men £204*  Senior Player - Women £132 
M&Y Family £90 Vets/Adult Touch Rugby £40
HM Armed Forces £40 Students/Unemployed £40
Associate/Social £40 * includes match fees

For sponsorship opportunities contact: 
Sponsorship@HitchinRugby.com MYSponsorship@HitchinRugby.com
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OTHER PLAYING CONTACTS
Mark Tidey Vets@HitchinRugby.com 
Derek Kerr TouchRugby@HitchinRugby.com

CLUBHOUSE CONTACTS
Bar stewards  Steward@HitchinRugby.com
Ian Cowling  07803 501701
Tom Bartiromo 07809 599635
Martin Howard 07944 574604
Alex Tasko  07794 638571
Rachel Horne 07974 992418

Lettings Of�cer Sue Stanbury   
07791 747107 bookings@HitchinRugby.com

Catering Of�cer catering@HitchinRugby.com

Facilities Of�cer Martin Howard
07944 574604  facilities@HitchinRugby.com
Shop Manager Adrian Pomfret 
07906 863550 Shop@HitchinRugby.com

Brian Baines Groundsman@HitchinRugby.com 

VP LIAISON & SPONSORSHIP
Martin Howard  VPs@HitchinRugby.com
James Donovan Sponsorship@HitchinRugby.com 
Alex Turner  MYSponsorship@HitchinRugby.com

M&Y COMMITTEE
Birant Osman MYChair@HitchinRugby.com
Laurie Ray MYViceChair@HitchinRugby.com
Matt Messer MYSecretary@HitchinRugby.com
Manjit Moore MYTreasurer@HitchinRugby.com
Adrian Pomfret GirlsRep@HitchinRugby.com
Geoff Stringer Safeguarding@HitchinRugby.com
Angela Gregory MYFixturesMinis@HitchinRugby.com
Neil Jervis MYFixturesYouth@HitchinRugby.com
Rich Hampshire MYCoachRep@HitchinRugby.com 
Jo Osman MYSocialRep@HitchinRugby.com 
Alex Turner MYSponsorship@HitchinRugby.com 
Steve Andrews MYRugbyDevt@HitchinRugby.com 
tbc MYBarRep@HitchinRugby.com
Michael Emmerson  MYMembership@HitchinRugby.com

HITCHIN RUGBY ACADEMY

Coach Andy Dudley 07803 160382
Manager Richard Lucas 07736 302074
Coach Jim Panter jpanter@hotmail.co.uk

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
President Gerallt Morgan 
01462 635197 President@HitchinRugby.com
Chair Peter Tasko 
07771 566351 Chair@HitchinRugby.com
Vice Chair James Akrill 
07505 122975 ViceChair@HitchinRugby.com
Business Chair Craig Henshaw 
07817 261854 BusinessChair@HitchinRugby.com
Club Secretary Michael Emmerson
07796 066158 ClubSecretary@HitchinRugby.com
Club Treasurer Chris Jones 
07757 357986 Treasurer@HitchinRugby.com
Club Captain Dale Baines  
07875 521377 ClubCaptain@HitchinRugby.com
Men’s Chair  Adam Naylor 
07979 910238 MensChair@HitchinRugby.com
Women’s Chair Claire Crompton 
07882 845687 WomensChair@HitchinRugby.com
Bar Chair  Ian Cowling 
07803 501701 BarChair@hitchinrugby.com
M&Y Chair Birant Osman  
07961 414308 MYChair@hitchinrugby.com
Herts RFU Rep John Humphries 
01462 742475 HertsRFU@HitchinRugby.com

MEN’S RUGBY COMMITTEE
Adam Naylor MensChair@HitchinRugby.com
James Akrill MensSecretary@HitchinRugby.com
Adam Shaw HeadCoach@HitchinRugby.com
Dale Baines ClubCaptain@HitchinRugby.com
James Donovan 2XVCaptain@HitchinRugby.com
Richard Lucas 3XVCaptain@HitchinRugby.com
Adam Howard MensSocial@HitchinRugby.com
Richard Lucas Academy@HitchinRugby.com
Stephen Ward Fixtures@HitchinRugby.com 

WOMEN’S RUGBY COMMITTTEE
Claire Crompton WomensChair@HitchinRugby.com
Emma Cramphorn WomensCaptain@HitchinRugby.com
Hannah Donovan WomensTreasurer@HitchinRugby.com
Casey Burgess WomensFixtures@HitchinRugby.com
Rachel Bailey WomensRecruitment@HitchinRugby
Cara Wackerlin-Lavelle WomensSocial@HitchinRugby.com
Nat Mabbett  WomensCoach@HitchinRugby.com 
Clive Cramphorn WomensAsstCoach@HitchinRugby

MINIS’ RUGBY

U06s Coach Joe Benucci 07817 683525
U07s Coach Wayne Mitchell 07833 235876
U07s Mngr  Neil Turnham 07875 295967
U07s Mngr  Tom Bull 07879 688264
U08s Coach Duncan Bright 07769 580763
U08s Mngr Rachael Scott 07552 283178
U09s Coach David Rowsell 07869 123887
U09s Mngr Ollie Moorhead 07950 215345
U09s Mngr Greg Schultz 07900 585871 
U10s Coach Nick Pitman 07816 586803
U10s Coach John Dungay 07770 783398
U10s Mngr Jon Lovick 07730 399115
U11s Coach  Steve Davis 07815 106633
U11s Mngr Stu Pledge 07980 292516 
U12s Coach Paul Watson 07880 723028
U12s Mngr  Andy Walker 07733 221952

MALE YOUTH RUGBY

U13s Coach Alex Turner 07590 418774
U13s Mngr Steve Andrews 07788 411468
U14s Coach Mark Scott 07715 045592
U14s Coach Lloyd Besa 07801 662870 
U14s Mngr Rich Bradford 07900 290824
U15s Coach Derek Kerr 07551 007654
U15s Mngr Hugo Norton-Taylor 07980 693549
U16s Coach Matt Messer 07852 654596
U16s Mngr Rich Hampshire  07876 247250
U16s Mngr Alex Nicoll 07968 790433 
U17s Coach Dan Thompson 07950 312258
U17s Mngr Richard Bailey 07762 173330
U18s Coach Rob Laing 07813 034754
U18s Mngr Geoff Stringer 07973 513977

GIRLS’ RUGBY

U13G Coach Chris Watts 07557 392912
U15G Coach Eddie Rennell 07917 457500
U15G Coach  Marc d’Onofrio 07909 957526
U15G Coach Kate Carpenter 07912 358539
U15G Coach Ross Lawley 07717 777172
U18G Coach Martin Prior 07785 993665
U18G Coach Neil Gregory 07794 329703 
U18G Coach Dickie McCracken 07876 402466
U18G Coach Darren Lake 07976 958744
Girls Mngr Dermot Coughlan 07970 229801
Girls Rep Adrian Pomfret 07906 863550




